July 2022 BOARD OF REVIEW NOTICE Bear Lake Township 7771 Lake Street Bear Lake, MI 49614

The Bear Lake Township Board of Review for July 2022
Will be held at the
Bear Lake Township Hall
7771 Lake Street
Bear Lake, Mi.

Date: July 19, 2022

Time: 12:00 P.M. (Noon)

The Board of Review will meet to address the following:

- Correct qualified errors
- 2. Grant principal residence exemptions
- 3. Review qualified agricultural property exemption claims
- 4. Consider hardship exemption appeals
- 5. Place omitted parcels of real or personal property on the assessment roll
- 6. Consider 100% Disabled Veterans Exemption

Board of Review Members: Gary McBride- Chair, Prentiss Ware Jr. and Jeff Bair

Jeffrey W. Harthun Supervisor, Secretary Board of Review